to Section 43(3) of the ICA. Approval was granted by the Director of

Corruption Prosecution on July 26, 2023.

4.3.3 A Notice to discharge liability was served on Mr. Wilson on September 14,

2023, wherein he was given twenty-one (21) days to pay the fixed penalty

of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), to the Tax

Administration of Jamaica and submit the outstanding statutory

declarations to the Commission on October 5, 2023.

4.3.4 Checks made with the information and Complaints Division revealed that

on October 5, 2023, after the expiration of the Notice to Discharge Liability,